## **Odyssey Charter School**

Elementary (K-6) Fee Schedule 2023-2024\*

Each fee listed on this schedule is the maximum amount that may be charged for its respective activity. A school or program may charge a smaller fee than what is listed here. No other fees may be charged without approval of the Odyssey Charter School Board.

## PER STUDENT ANNUAL MAXIMUM

Maximum a student may be charged per year for participation in all activities

\$950

## **BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL**

LANGUAGE	per session \$ 70.00
CHESS	per session \$ 60.00
CHOIR	per semester \$ 75.00
FITNESS	per session \$ 65.00
KARATE	per session \$ 70.00
LEGO	per session \$ 160.00
MAD SCIENCE	per session \$ 90.00
MAGIC	per session \$ 175.00
ROBOTICS	per session \$ 80.00
DRAMA	per session \$ 55.00
SNAPOLOGY	per session \$ 100.00
DANCE	per session \$ 70.00
ART	per session \$ 65.00
CRAFTS	per session \$ 75.00

All fees will be used by the activity to fund personnel or supply costs. Some activities may have left over funds which will be treated as a general donation to the school and used in accordance with established procedures for general donations.

<sup>\*</sup>Fees may be waived in accordance with state laws and regulations. For information contact the school at 801.492.8105.